	09-25-2000			9.5.00		
				01200		
Form U. 1-31-92	S. Patent and Tra	1014688		Attorney Docket No.: <u>825-00144</u> U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office		
1-31-92		<b>RECORDATION FC</b>	ORM COV			
			<b>IS ONLY</b>			
	Ionorable Commissione					
	ecord the attached origi					
1. Iname	1. Name of conveying party(ies):			2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
	Friedbert Prommer			Martin Angst		
	Stanislaw Tomkow			Dammstraße 4		
				74915 Waibstadt, Germany		
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?					
	Yes No   3. Nature of Conveyance: Merger   Assignment Merger			Additional name(s) and address(es) attached?		
	urity Agreement DC		□ Yes	🗵 No		
Executio	on Dates: May 1.5	5. 2000				
4. Appli	Execution Dates: May 15, 2000   4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
If this do	ocument is being filed w	vith a new application	n, the exec	ution date of the application is		
A. Pa	A. Patent Application No(s).			B. Patent No(s).		
(	09/494,009					
	Additional numbers attached? 🗆 Yes 🖾 No					
	5. Name and address of party to whom corresponden		nce	6. Total number of applications and		
conce	concerning document should be mailed: Eugene R. Sawall ANDRUS, SCEALES, STARKE & SAWALL, LLP 100 East Wisconsin Avenue, Suite 1100			P Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) <u>\$40.00</u>		
Euger						
Milw	Milwaukee, WI 53202			8. Deposit Account No. 01.2000		
00 NTHAI1 00	ITHAI1 00000222 09494009			(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account)		
1 9 Staten	nent and signature.					
attached	To the best of my kr copy is a true copy of t			ing information is true and correct and any		
Dawn M	I. Oleszak	taum	m.C	Uszak 8.30-00		
	Person Signing	Signature		Date		
	mber of pages includin		nents and	document:6		
UMB No	o. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94	+)				

PATENT REEL: 011091 FRAME: 0815

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

ASSIGNMENT made by **FRIEDBERT PROMMER**, a citizen of Germany residing at Hauptstraße 18, 74934 Reicharthausen, Germany and **STANISLAW TOMKOW**, a citizen of Poland resident at Lotnicza 7a, 54-154 Wrozlaw, Poland, to **MARTIN ANGST**, a citizen of Germany residing at Dammstraße 4, 74915 Waibstadt, Germany.

IN CONSIDERATION of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said **FRIEDBERT PROMMER**, and **STANISLAW TOMKOW**, hereby sell, assign and transfer to said **MARTIN ANGST**. his successors and assigns, an equal interest of **FRIEDBERT PROMMER** and **STANISLAW TOMKOW**, such that the same shall be jointly owned by them in:

## **DOSING APPARATUS**

and the invention therein as set forth in their application for United States Letters Patent therefor, filed as an incomplete nonprovisional application, in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on January 28, 2000 and now executed on <u>May 15, 2000</u> and <u>May 15, 2000</u>, and in and to said application and any divisions or continuations thereof, and any Letters Patent obtained for the said invention in the United States and foreign countries, or issuing out of said application or any such division or continuation thereof, and any reissues or extensions of any such Letters Patent.

## And, said FRIEDBERT PROMMER, and STANISLAW TOMKOW

hereby covenant that they have full right to convey the right, title and interest in said invention granted herein, and that they have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

> PATENT REEL: 011091 FRAME: 0816

- 1 -

We hereby authorize the above-mentioned assignee or the attorney of record to insert in this instrument the filing date serial number of my said application:

Serial Number: 09/494,009

Filing Date: January 28, 2000

	Executed and delivered this $15t^{\circ}$ day of May, 20_0.
	Inventor FRIEDBERT PROMMER
State of	)
County of _	) : ss )
foregoing in	Personally appeared before me this day of, 20, <u>rommer</u> , to me known to be the person whose name is subscribed to the nstrument, and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said as his free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set
(SEAL)	Notary Public My Commission expires
	Executed and delivered this <u>15</u> day of <u>May</u> , 20 <u>00</u> .
State of	Inventor <u>Statistan Touch</u> STANISLAW TOMKOW
County of	) : ss

Personally appeared before me this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 20\_\_\_\_, <u>Stanislaw Tomkow</u>, to me known to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

(SEAL)

Notary Public My Commission expires \_\_\_\_\_

PATENT REEL: 011091 FRAME: 0817

**RECORDED: 09/05/2000**